IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED DEBBIE PAUSSEAUX

DEC 1 3 1999

CLERK, SUPREME COURT BY_____

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant

Supreme Court Case

No. 93,090; 93,091; 93,092

VS.

ALLAN M. ELSTER,

Respondent

The Florida Bar Case No. 97-50,721 (17D) 97-50,814 (17D) 97-51,095 (17D)

ALLAN M. ELSTER'S REPLY BRIEF AND ANSWER BRIEF ON CROSS APPEAL

On Appeal from a Report of Referee

Allan M. Elster, Attorney 3899 N.W. 7th Street Suite 218 Miami, FL 33126 Florida Bar No. 0022562

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE iii
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF
I. COUNT I, II, AND III OF THE ZAVALA COMPLAINT
II. COUNT V OF THE ZAVALA COMPLAINT4
III. PARAGRAPH #35 OF THE REFEREE'S REPORT
IV. COUNT I AND II OF THE VARGAS COMPLAINT
V. COUNT III OF THE VARGAS COMPLAINT
VI. COUNTS I THROUGH V OF THE DUVAL COMPLAINT
VII. ANSWER AND ARGUMENT ON THE FLORIDA BAR'S CROSS APPEAL
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	Pages
The Florida Bar v.	Fetterman, 439 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1983) 1,2,3
The Florida Bar v.	Fredericks, 731 So.2d 1249, 1251 (Fla. 1999) 6,10
The Florida Bar v.	Garland, 651 So.2d 1182, 1184 (Fla. 1995)
The Florida Bar v.	Glick, 397 So.2d 1140 (Fla. 1981)
The Florida Bar v.	Grant, 514 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 1987)
The Florida Bar v.	Hayden, 583 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 1991)
The Florida Bar v.	Littman, 612 So.2d 582 (Fla. 1993)
The Florida Bar v.	Marable, 645 So.2d 438 (Fla. 1994) 4,5
The Florida Bar v.	Pahules, 233So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)
The Florida Bar v.	Rayman, 238 So. 2d 594, 597 (Fla. 1970) 6,9,10
The Florida Bar v.	Thomas, 582 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 1991)
Rules Regulating	The Florida Bar
Rule 4-1.4(a)	9
Rule 4-1.4(b)	9
